ASMF-PWG2
1W 3030 White LED
Data Sheet
Description
The Broadcom® 1W High Power White LED is a high
performance energy efficient device that can handle high
thermal and high driving current.
The package is compatible with reflow soldering process. To

ASMF-PWG2
Data Sheet
Part Numbering System
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example
ASMF-PWG2-N35A0
A S M F - P W x1 2  -  N x2 x3 x4 0
Code Description Option
x1 Color Rendering Index G CRI ≥ 80
x2 Minimum flux bin (lm) 3 89.2–98.0 lm
x3 Maximum flux bin (lm) 4 98.0–107.7 lm
5 107.7–118.4 lm
x4 Color bin A 2700K (bin: 27S)
B 3000K (bin: 29S)
C 3500K (bin: 34S)
D 4000K (bin: 41S)
E 5000K (bin: 50S)
F 5700K (bin: 58G)
G 6200K (bin: 62G)
H 6500K (bin: 64S)
x1 = G —> CRI ≥ 80
x2 = 3 —> Minimum flux bin 3
x3 = 5 —> Maximum flux bin 5
x4 = A —> Color bin 27S
Broadcom
- 4 -
ASMF-PWG2
Data Sheet
Bin Information
Bin Information
Flux Bin Limit (CAT)
Tolerance = ±12%.
Forward Voltage Bin Limit (VF)
Tolerance = ±0.1V.
Color Bin (BIN) Limits
Tolerance = ±0.01.
Bin
Luminous Flux (lm)
Min. Max.
3 89.2 98.0
4 98.0 107.7
5 107.7 118.4
Bin
Forward Voltage (V)
Min. Max.
F21 6.0 6.2
F22 6.2 6.4
F23 6.4 6.6
F24 6.6 6.8
F25 6.8 7.0
CAT: 3 — Flux bin 3
BIN: 27S — Color bin 27S
VF: F21 — VF bin F21
CCT Bin ID
Chromaticity Coordinates
x y
2700 27S 0.4475 0.4012
0.4582 0.4199
0.4708 0.4228
0.4598 0.4041
3000 29S 0.4295 0.3918
0.4381 0.4097
0.4515 0.4145
0.4420 0.3962
3500 34S 0.4006 0.3811
0.4061 0.3980
0.4226 0.4056
0.4150 0.3881
4000 41S 0.3699 0.3646
0.3743 0.3846
0.3885 0.3934
0.3835 0.3741
5000 50S 0.3372 0.3449
0.3378 0.3596